
Variation Form No: 1 BETWEEN: 

[ResilienceDirectl 

("the Authority") 

and 

[Airbox] ("the Supplier") 

This Framework Agreement is varied as follows; please consult the attached Airbox 
Systems Limited contract amendments document for further details. All amendments 
will take affect from contract extension, 29 February 2020. 

1. 12-month extension: 
a. As per clause 21.3, the buyer, ResilienceDirect, waves the requirement 

for an exit plan at this time 

b. An exit plan is to be created 

c. This variation will take effect as of 29th February 2020 and will run until 
28th February 2021 

d. At the end of the extension, the contract for mapping services will be 
re-tendered 

2. Increase in the value of the contract: 
a. Total contract value for 12-month extension = £240,000.00 

i.This is divided into: 

1. Support and Maintenance = REDACTED 

2. Development = REDACTED 

3. General corrections across whole contract; 

a. Page 3 — Under the 'To: The Supplier Details' Section 

b. Page 5 & 6 — Under the 'Location' Section 

4. Service Level Agreement changes; 

Pages 7, 8 and 9 — Under the 'Service Level Agreement' Section in the 'Out of 

Core Office Hours' 

b. Pages 6 and 7 — Under the 'Service Level Agreement' Section in the 'Core 

Office Hours' 

5. Improved supplier reporting; 
a. ResilienceDirect require Airbox to continue to produce regular supplier progress 
reports ahead of partner calls and end of sprint visual demonstration. 

6. Additional; 



All telephone numbers to be consistent; remove +44 international dialing code 

This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties and shall only be effective 
from the date it is signed by the Authority. 
8. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them 
in the Framework Agreement. 

9. The Framework Agreement, including any previous Variations, shall remain 
effective and unaltered except as amended by this Variation. 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Authority Signature 

REDACTED 

Date: 18/3/2020 

Name (in Capitals): REDACTED 

Address: 35 Great Smith St, Westminster, London SWI P 3BU 

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier Signature  

REDACTED  

Date 25/03/20 

Name (in Capitals) REDACTED 

Address: Airbox Systems Ltd, 4 The Quadrangle, Grove Business Park, 
Downsview Road, Wantage, Oxfordshire, OX12 9FA 


